RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Amending Meeting Requirements for the Children's Collaborative Task Force.]
2	
3	Resolution amending Resolution 358-07, to allow the Children's Collaborative Task
4	Force to begin meeting prior to the appointment of all its members.
5	
6	WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors passed Resolution 358-07 establishing the
7	Children's Collaborative Task Force; and
8	WHEREAS, The resolution requires the appointment of all members prior to meeting
9	and allows for its operation for two years from the date of its initial meeting; and,
10	WHEREAS, The Board has appointed 13 of 18 members and wishes the collaborative
11	to begin its operation; now, therefore, be it
12	RESOLVED, That the Board amends Resolution 358-07 to authorize the Children's
13	Collaborative Task Force to begin meeting upon the appointment of a quorum of its members
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	